

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8321/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2018 in MFA No. 7461/2016 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

C.K RATHNA (ASHA)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.G. VINAY

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53742/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
List on 20th February, 2020.

(NEELAM GULATI)
AR CUM PS

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER